

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H14000286490 3)))



H140002864903ABC1

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:						1. 20 (M	E
	Division of Con	rpo	orations			12	
	Fax Number	:	(850)617-6383			83	1
						mo	
From:							Ť
	Account Name	:	SILBERSTEIN LAW	FIRM	PLLC	n in	
	Account Number	:	I20110000094				••
	Phone	:	(941)953-4400			一世代	ဥ
	Fax Number	:	(941) 953-4450			18.5	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: mbriefman@lbgcpa.com

RECEIVED 14 DEC 16 AM 10: 00 FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. LICHTENSTEIN, BRIEFMAN, GARDNER & THOMAS, CPAS, PLLC

0
1
03 04
\$155.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

2014

820-817-8381

T



December 12, 2014

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SILBERSTEIN LAW FIRM PLLC

SUBJECT: LICETENSTEIN, BRIEFMAN, GARDNER & THOMAS, CPAS, PLLC REF: W14000074095

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by one person acting as an authorized representative.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H14000286490 Letter Number: 514A00026296

DEC

PH I:

ŝ

AM RECEN 4 DEC 16

P.O BOX 6327 - Tailahassee, Flonda 32314

H14000286490 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LICHTENSTEIN, BRIEFMAN, GARDNER & THOMAS, CPAS, PLLC

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida, does set forth the following:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Company is LICHTENSTEIN, BRIEFMAN, GARDNER & THOMAS, CPAS, PLLC.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

The duration of the Company is perpetual.

ARTICLE III - ADDRESS AND PLACE OF BUSINESS

The street address and mailing address of the principal place of the principal office of the Company in Florida is 2501 S. Tamiami Trail, Sarasota, Florida 34239.

ARTICLE IV - PURPOSE

The purposes of the Company shall be to render accounting services to the public and any other professional services as permitted by the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), and to do all other things necessary or appropriate to carry out the foregoing purposes.

ARTICLE V - NAME AND STREET ADDRESS OF REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the initial registered agent in Florida for the Company is as follows:

Mark Briefman 2501 S. Tamiami Trail Sarasota, Florida 34239

ARTICLE VI - MEMBERS

The Company shall have such Members as may be admitted from time to time in accordance with these Articles of Organization and the Operating Agreement of the Company.

Prepared by: David M. Silberstein, Esq. Silberstein Law Firm, PLLC P.O. Box 2342 Sarasota, Florida 34230 (941) 953-4400 Atty Bar #0436879

医硫酸钙的 化合理试验 网络白色白色 建合合的 医外侧部的 MARINE LOADS ST

l subjection de less ter L'unite la de less ter L'unite terme en l'en voltre tresentatione l'experienciale de la tresent de **H14000286490 3**

Mars Burrey

RTICL<u>E VII - MANAGEMENT</u>

The Company is to be manager-managed as provided in the Operating Agreement. The names and addresses of the manager, who will serve as manager until the first annual meeting of Members or until his successor or successors are elected and qualified, is as follows:

states in end the range of the data structure in the and the second Mark Briefman 2501 S. Tamiami Trail Sarasota, Florida 34239

<u>ARTICLE VIII - INDEMNIFICATION</u> ena de mais polígico

The Company shall indemnify each managing Member, manager and officer to the fullest extent permitted by the Act.

ARTICLE IX - COMMENCEMENT OF EXISTENCE

The existence of the Company shall commence on January 1, 2015.

Under penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing Articles of Organization and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief. (instantant meeting of Members of until pissincessis is searchars are bread not public to readilities. Dated December <u>1</u>, 2014

Mask Huefens

ale added over the Const of theor to the latters TERED AGENT the Conference and inclusion of the rest of the second process of the second se

I, the undersigned appointed registered agent of LICHTENSTEIN, BRIEFMAN, GARDNER & THOMAS, CPAS, PLLC, being familiar with the obligations of such position, hereby accept shish appointment, agree to act in such capacity and accept the obligations proposed by Section 605.0173, Florida Statutes.

day of December, 2014

Saind Description of

MARK BRIEFMAN, Registered Agent

ഗ

au 5

and the second second proves in the second

TAP 2010 BUT OF MARKED AND THE REPORT OF

 $\label{eq:product} \begin{array}{l} 1 & \text{transmission} \quad \mbox{Sympletic strain product in State strain 12 Million F.V. of the REMARK of the PEFA strain terms of the PEFA strain te$

(a) a second s second sec second s second s second se